

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMAR	Determined Total Control Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Comdisco, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreemant  Execution Date: April 11, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/821,612 and 75/681,230	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Ticketmaster Internal Address:  Street Address: 3701 Wilshire Boulevard, 9th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90010  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Catherine Tran Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Do Not Us	e This Space
document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $A-18-01$
Catherine Tran	ignature Date
Name of Person Signing	r of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
JO3/2001 TDIAZ1 00000002 75821612  1 FC:481	CH THIS PORTION  to:  10 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the state of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Office of Information Systems, 152	

131659-0008/SL011090.045)

Washington, D.C. 20503.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0332** 

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 11th day of April, 2001 by Comdisco, Inc. ("Comdisco"), a Delaware corporation, in favor of Evite, Inc. ("Evite"), a California corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Comdisco, bereby unconditionally and convessly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and accounty interests were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2000 at Reel 2133 Frame 0206 dated as of June 26, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement are hereby released and terminated and Comdisco hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement and the items on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Comdisco's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

		COMDISCO,	INC.	
		Ву:	nit Coffens	
		Name:		
		Title: SEN	OR VICE PRESIDENT	
		<del></del>		- <del></del>
STATE OF	)	9 <b>5</b> .		
COUNTY OF	,	<b>03-</b>		
On the day	y of	, 2001, befor	e me personally appeared natument, who being by me duly	
acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing in- corporation, and that he/sh	trument, that he/she has :	signed said instru	the corporation described in and ment as a free act on behalf of sa I bind, said corporation.	which id
SUBSCRIBED A	IND SWORN to before t	me on the date ma	ted above.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of residing at		
	•	My Appoints	ent Expires:	
			•	
[/SLo10710369.DOC]				411/01
-2001 15:44	415 781	フミフミ	96%	P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0333

## EXHUBIT A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark	Statue	Jurisdiction	Clastes	Number
EVITE	Pending	USA	42	75/681,230
EVITALS	Pending	USA	42	75/821,612

Bvitz has also filed trademark applications for the mark EVITE in the following foreign countries: Australia, Canada, European Union and Japan. Evite has registered the mark EVITE in Benelux, Registration No. 065334.

UST\_010740349.TXCC)

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001** 

-2-

4/11/01

96%

P.AR